Technical data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered and non-lubricated
Due to the lubricants and their additives, use of
lubricated compressed air can affect the dynamics
and service life
Filter:
Recommended 5 µm

3/07 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Ordering example
5/3 way proportional directional control valve,
pneumatic port: G1/4, set point: 0 to 10V,
quote: VP6010LD761MB200
Options selector
VP6010L˙˙˙1˙˙˙˙˙
Pneumatic port Substitute
G1/4 J
1/4 NPT K
ISO1 T
Set point Substitute
4 to 20 mA 4
-5 V to +5 V differential 6
0 to 10 V differential 7
Profibus DP P
Standard accessories
Connection cable
Description Materials Type Type
M12*1; 8-pin; 5 m; 8 x 0.25 mm2 PUR shielded 0250811 0250813
M12x1, 5-pin, 5 m, A-cod 0252087 / M* 0252086 / F*
M12x1, 8-pin, 5 m, 0250811 / F* 0250813 / F*
M12x1, 5-pin, 5 m, A-cod 0252088 / M*
M12x1, 5-pin, 5 m, B-cod 0251310 / F*
M12x1, 5-pin, 5 m, B-cod 0251312 / M*
M12x1, 5-pin, B-cod, konf. 0252089 / F*
M12x1, 5-pin, B-cod, konf. 0252090 / M*
M12x1, 5-pin, 5 m, B-cod 0252091 / M/F*
Terminating resistor FD6710K5SM5S00
Connector plug, 6-pin+PE 0660689 / F*
Serial interface accessories
Interface adaptor, complete with
VP tool program on CD
Description Type
Interface connector,  5988299
inclusive software CD /VPTool
Option Substitute
Serial interface (RS 232)* B200
Electrical connection Substitute
M12/8 pol.           M
Fieldbus specific      N
Substitute
0 to 10 V/4 to 20 mA 6
Profibus DP P
Adjustable with VP tool
Preadjusted 0 to 10V
Electrical parameters
Supply
Supply voltage UB  (V d.c.) 21 to 32
Residual ripple max. (%) 10
Current consumption at full stroke 50 Hz (A) ca. 2.0 at 24 V d.c.
Current consumption static (corrected) (A) ca. 0.1 at 24 V d.c.
Inputs (signal)
Analogue set points W(U/I) referenced to GND
Current signal IE (mA) (0) 4 to 20
Load independence (∆) 500
Outputs (signal)
Output spool position X(U)
Voltage signal from the spool position 0 to 10 V = min. to max. stroke
UA  (V)
Output current  max. IA (mA) 1
Current signal from the valve position IA (mA) 4 to 20 mA  =  min. to max. stroke
Load resistance RL (∆) 500 recommended
Switching range (% max. stroke) < +/-0.2 % after 10 sec.
Digital output signal PLC level
Error signal* Low
Function OK High
Output current max. (mA) 3.3
Analogue differential set points W (+/-Ud)
Voltage signal UE  (V) 0 to 10
-5 to +5
Input resistance RI  (k∆) 110